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Introduction

Introduction

We study the short- and medium-term impacts of this ban at 2 levels:

1 exporting firms

2 small-scale actors: fishmongers & fishers

Methodology:

1 Open-economy demand-supply model

2 Analysis of macro & household survey data as well as structured
qualitative interviews
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Part I

Background
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General

Trade Standards

WTO agreements on Sanitary and PhytoSanitary (SPS) measures

Food safety and quality standards have become tighter (EU, USA
& Japan)

Improved consumer-health protection in developed economies
(e.g., Golan et al., 2000)

EU has the most stringent standards (Batz and Morris, 2011)

1 Missions are undertaken by the EU Veterinary Offi ce staff

2 Border and internal controls

Rapid Alert System for Food and Feed (RASFF)
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General

Rapid Alert System for Food and Feed (RASFF, log)
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General

RASFF across goods (% Total)

1980 1981 1982 1983 1984 1985 1986 1987 1988 1989 1990 1991 1992 1993 1994 1995 1996 1997 1998 1999 2000 2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011
0

10

20

30

40

50

60

70

80

90

100

 Fisheries & Crustceans
 Fruits & Vegetables
 Poultry Meat & Poultry Peat Products
 Milk & Milk Products

Houssa/Verp oorten (UAC 2015) Benin’s Ban on shrimp export December 16, 2015 7 / 32



General

RASFF across goods (log)
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General

Trade Standards and Export Market Access

Standards as barriers (e.g. Garcia et al, 2004 & Unnevehr, 2000)

require financial and human resources

risks of withdrawal, border rejection, destruction or, bans

standards =⇒marginalization, exclusion, disinvestment

Standards as catalysists (e.g., Jaffee and Henson, 2005, & 2006)

opportunities for developing countries to upgrade

vertical coordination

innovation

FDI
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General

Advantages from Processed Food Exports

Significant terms of trade gains

High income and price elasticities

Labour intensive

Higher net export earnings compared to manufacturing

Inputs are from domestic origines

Connect the rural economy to the global economy
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Benin

Benin’s inland shrimp supply chain (2002)

Artisanal fishers (45,000)

Local transformers
who smoke shrimp

for local and
regional market

Three exporting firms that
peel, freeze and export

shrimp (CRUSTAMER, SOBEP
and FSG); one firm that

exports a small quantity of
fresh shrimp (DIAX)

EU regulation

Competent authority

(CA) that controls

compliance with

standards

Banks and other

Financial Institutions

Intermediate traders (18,000):

Mainly fishermen’s wives & collectors
recognized by exporting firms
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Benin

Deficiencies revealed by an EU mission (October 2002)

1 Shortcomings in Benin’s legislation;

2 Lack of human resources and EU-accredited laboratories;

3 Non-conform use of chlorine and additives;

4 Non-application of Hazard Analysis Critical Control Points;

5 Bad practices with respect to hygiene and the environment.
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Benin

CTB supports, local actors’effort, ban was lifted
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Part II

Impacts of the Ban: Firms
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Dynamics of Benin’s Shrimp Exports (tones)

 years

 to
ne

s

Benin
 to the World

19961997199819992000200120022003200420052006200720082009
0

78

156

234

312

390

468

546

624

 years

 to
ne

s

Benin
 to Europe

19961997199819992000200120022003200420052006200720082009
0

78

156

234

312

390

468

546

624

Note: The grey area shows the year of the ban
Houssa/Verp oorten (UAC 2015) Benin’s Ban on shrimp export December 16, 2015 15 / 32



Dynamics of Bangladesh’s Shrimp Exports (tones)
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Shrimp exports to the EU (tones)

Note: The grey area shows the year of the banHoussa/Verp oorten (UAC 2015) Benin’s Ban on shrimp export December 16, 2015 17 / 32



Part III

Impacts of the ban: Small-scale actors
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An op en-economy supply-demand fram ework

Short-run impacts of the ban
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An op en-economy supply-demand fram ework

Medium-run impacts of the ban
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Evidence w ith household data F ield work

Field work

Household Survey Data in 2009 (march-july): 3 locations

1 Kpomassè

1 SEGBOHOUE
2 TOPKA-DOME

2 So-ava

1 GANVIE 1
2 VEKKY
3 Aguégués

4 HOUWEDOME
5 ZOUNGAME

540 HH, about 2000 Individuals
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Evidence w ith household data F ield work

Household Survey Data in 2009 (so-ava)
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Evidence w ith household data F ield work

What was the cause of the ban (percent)

1 2 3 4 5 6
0

10
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50

 Food Safety Norms

 Do not know

 Firms went bankrupt
 Europeans no longer had money

 Conflict among Local authorities

 Others
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Evidence w ith household data Impact

Short- and medium-term impact (percent)

What impact did the ban have on income in 2003 and in 2009?
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 No impact
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Evidence w ith household data Impact

Determinants of the ban’s income effect, short-run and
medium-run

In the short run, the impact of the ban was more negative for
shrimp fishers

In the medium run, there is no significant difference of the ban’s
impact on shrimp and fish fishers
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Evidence w ith household data Coping strategies

Coping Strategies (percent)
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Evidence w ith household data Coping strategies

Income diversification, migration, and the ban’s income
effect
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Causes of the p ersistent negative impacts

Failure to restart export activities

Banks become very reluctant to finance exporting firms’activities

They defaulted on loans (due to the ban)

government announced it will guarantee new loans

government wants firms to justify the use of a soft loan it gave to
firms

Increased perceived riskiness of the shrimp-export activity

The precedent of the ban and pending non-compliance issues

Limited local capacity to manage a high-quality high-risk supply
chain

Infrastructure only built at the smallest lake and financed by donors

Limited local capacity to manage and make use of the new
infrastructure
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Causes of the p ersistent negative impacts

Very Incomplete Infrastructure Work
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Causes of the p ersistent negative impacts

Low firm profit discourages entry

The ban causes a very higher production cost

Risks related to the sector and the default implies high interest rate

Finance physical and human capital required to meet the higher
food safety standards

The price paid in the local market for higher quality shrimp may
have increased

Firms still have to repay their debt

The supply of high quality shrimp has declined

The world price has declined

All these imply low profit for the firms

Wait and see strategy and let the government to cover some of the costs
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Conclud ing Remarks

Concluding Remarks

The ban has had persistent negative welfare impacts because

At the macro level

1 poor institutional environment in Benin

2 the relative small size of the sector

3 Export concentrated on EU markets

At the level of small-scale actors

1 decline of both price and quantities demand

2 limited access to alternative income sources

3 Overfishing
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